Narrabri Gas Project (NGP) - EPBC 2014/7376 Groundwater Monitoring Report
NSW EPBC
GROUNDWATER
MONITORING DATA
QUARTERLY REPORT
Quarter 1: 1 January – 31 March 2026
Narrabri Gas Project (NGP) - EPBC 2014/7376 Groundwater Monitoring Report
Page 1

Bohena Ck Alluvium -30.50288 149.65029
BHNCKMW4
Bohena Creek Monitoring
Bore 4
Bohena Ck Alluvium -30.445991 149.67084
Bohena 14
BHN14PRORA01 Bohena 14A SAMB  Orallo Formation -30.47186 149.57446
BHN14PRUPS02
Bohena 14B PR Upper Pilliga
Sandstone 02
Upper Pilliga
Sandstone
-30.471734 149.5744
3
Bibblewindi 26
BWD26PRUPS01 Bibblewindi 26H SAMB
Upper Pilliga
Sandstone
-30.622241 149.60153
BWD26PRLPS02 Bibblewindi 26H (B) SAMB
Lower Pilliga
Sandstone
-30.622358 149.60145
Bibblewindi 27
BWD27PRORA01 Bibblewindi 27C SAMB Orallo Formation -30.663386 149.66583 N/A
BWD27PRUPS02 Bibblewindi 27A SAMB
Upper Pilliga
Sandstone
-30.663254 149.66586
3
BWD27PRLPS03 Bibblewindi 27B SAMB
Lower Pilliga
Sandstone
-30.663127 149.66589
Bibblewindi 28
BWD28QGUPS01 Bibblewindi 28A SAMB
Upper Pilliga
Sandstone
-30.668017 149.64007
Groundwater
level
N/A
BWD28QGLPS01 Bibblewindi 28B SAMB
Lower Pilliga
Sandstone
-30.668017 149.64007
Narrabri Gas Project (NGP) - EPBC 2014/7376 Groundwater Monitoring Report
Page 4
Monitoring Location Monitoring Point Description Unit Latitude Longitude
Monitoring
Type
Monitoring
Trigger
Level
BWD28QGPUR01 Bibblewindi 28C SAMB Purlawaugh Formation  -30.668017 149.64007
Dewhurst 3
DWH3PRUPS01 Dewhurst 3A SAMB
Upper Pilliga
Sandstone
-30.653631 149.73657
Groundwater
level and
quality
3
DWH3PRLPS02 Dewhurst 3B SAMB
Lower Pilliga
Sandstone
-30.653538 149.73671
Dewhurst 14
DWH14PRUPS01 Dewhurst 14A SAMB
Upper Pilliga
Sandstone
-30.548924 149.75932
DWH14PRLPS02 Dewhurst 14B SAMB
Lower Pilliga
Sandstone
-30.549165 149.75918
DWH14PRPUR03 Dewhurst 14C SAMB Purlawaugh Formation  -30.549045 149.75925
N/A Nyora
NYOPRORA01 Nyora GMB #1 Orallo Formation -30.320772 149.45754
NYOPRUPS02 Nyora GMB #2
Upper Pilliga

Dewhurst 9-F - Maules Creek
Formation (Bohena)
Maules Creek
Formation
-30.716314 149.65482
Dewhurst 43
DWH43PRLPS01
Dewhurst 43-A - Lower Pilliga
Sandstone
Lower Pilliga
Sandstone
-30.723696 149.70646
Groundwater
level and
quality
DWH43PRPOR032 Dewhurst 43-C - Porcupine
Formation
Porcupine Formation -30.724 149.707
Groundwater
level
DWH43PRMCF032 Dewhurst 43-D - Maules
Creek Formation (Namoi)
Maules Creek
Formation
-30.724 149.707
DWH43PRMCF042 Dewhurst 43-E - Maules
Creek Formation (Parkes)
Maules Creek
Formation
-30.724 149.707
Narrabri Gas Project (NGP) - EPBC 2014/7376 Groundwater Monitoring Report
Page 6
Monitoring Location Monitoring Point Description Unit Latitude Longitude
Monitoring
Type
Monitoring
Trigger
Level
DWH43PRMCF052 Dewhurst 43-F - Maules
Creek Formation (Bohena)
Maules Creek
Formation
-30.724 149.707

Dewhurst 35-A - Lower Pilliga
Sandstone
Lower Pilliga
Sandstone
-30.624321 149.71276
Groundwater
level and
quality
DWH35PRDGY02
Dewhurst 35-B - Digby
Formation
Digby Formation -30.624405 149.71286
Groundwater
level
2
DWH35PRPOR032 Dewhurst 35-C - Porcupine
Formation
Porcupine Formation -30.624 149.713
N/A
DWH35PRMCF032 Dewhurst 35-D - Maules
Creek Formation (Namoi)
Maules Creek
Formation
-30.624 149.713
DWH35PRMCF042 Dewhurst 35-E - Maules
Creek Formation (Parkes)
Maules Creek
Formation
-30.624 149.713
DWH35PRMCF052 Dewhurst 35-F - Maules
Creek Formation (Bohena)
Maules Creek
Formation
-30.624 149.713

200
250
300
350
400
Feb/2024 May/2024 Sep/2024 Dec/2024 Mar/2025 Jun/2025 Oct/2025 Jan/2026
m
AH
D
Year
DWH9PRLPS01 DWH9PRDGY02 DWH9PRPOP03 DWH9PRMCF03-5
GL
Narrabri Gas Project (NGP) - EPBC 2014/7376 Monitoring Report
Page 21
Dewhurst 43
Dewhurst 43 location refers to two dedicated monitoring bores, DWH43PRLPS01 which targets the Lower
Pilliga Sandstone and DWH43PRDGY02 which targets the Digby Formation. Figure 12 presents
groundwater level monitoring data at this location until the end of the reporting period.
Data from DWH43PRLPS01 is stable across the reporting period and is consistent with previous long-term
trends.

250
300
350
400
450
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026
m
AH
D
Year
DWH8AQGDGY01 DWH8AQGARK02 DWH8AQGPOR03 DWH8AQGMCF04
GL
Narrabri Gas Project (NGP) - EPBC 2014/7376 Monitoring Report
Page 23
Dewhurst 35
Dewhurst 35 location refers to two dedicated monitoring bores, DWH35PRLPS01 which targets the Lower
Pilliga Sandstone and DWH35PRDGY02 which targets the Digby Formation. Figure 14 presents
groundwater level monitoring data at this location until the end of the reporting period.
Data from these monitoring points is generally stable across the reporting period and is consistent with
previous long-term trends. DWH35PRLPS01 monitoring point was identified to be faulty in Q4 2025 and is